| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) | 06-30-2009 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office | |
|---|----------------------------------|--|--|
| RI | | | |
| | 103565512 | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of | | documents or the new address(es) below. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | | dress of receiving party(ies) | |
| - | | Name: Steven Levine | |
| Challenger Industries, Inc. | Internal Address | : | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | es No | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: | 7 Plymouth Drive | |
| Execution Date(s)06/18/2009 | | | |
| Assignment Merger | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of | Name City: Scarsdale | | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: New York | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | 0 | 7:0::0:02 | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens | se Country: USA | Zip: <u>10583</u> | |
| Other | Additional name(s) | & address(es) attached? Yes X No | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): | | g filed together with a new application. | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No | (s). | |
| 11/303,741 | | .417 29 | |
| Additional n | numbers attached? Yes | No Line | |
| 5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: | ence 6. Total number involved: 1 | of app lications and patents | |
| Name.Thomas A. O'Rourke | 7. Total fee (37 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 | |
| Internal Address: Bodner & O'Rourke, LLP | | , | |
| | Authorized | to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: 425 Broadhollow Road, Ste. 108 | | | |
| | ivone requir | red (government interest not affecting title) | |
| City: Melville | 8. Payment Info | 8. Payment Information | |
| State: New York Zip: 11747 | | | |
| Phone Number:(631)249-7500 | | /29/ 2009 DRYRHE 00000062 11303741 | |
| Fax Number: (631)249-4508 | Deposit Account Number 48. ଖଣ | | |
| Email Address: torourke@bodnerorourke.com | Authorized | d User Name | |
| 9. Signature: 1 | | 06/24/00 | |
| Signa | ature | 06/24/09 Date | |
| Thomas A. O'Rourke | | otal number of pages including cover heet, attachments, and documents: | |
| Name of Person Signir | ng ~ | neet, attachmente, and accomments. | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to me paid and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Challenger Industries, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a principal place of business at 333 Mamaroneck Avenue, Suite 235, White Plains, New York, confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed unto

Steven Levine, an individual, having an address at 333 Mamaroneck Avenue, Suite 235, White Plains, New York, its successors and assigns,

its entire rights, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all foreign countries including the rights to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present of future conventions between or among countries,

in and to my invention or inventions disclosed in the application for United States

Letters Patent entitled **Adjustable Roller Leg** for which a patent application for United States

Letters Patent was filed on December 16, 2005 and has Serial No. 11/303,741, and

in and to any patent which may issue on said application, and

to any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, and any reissue, extension or renewal thereof.

The undersigned corporation hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and

PATENT REEL: 022896 FRAME: 0174 Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said **Steven Levine** as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said **Steven Levine** his successors and assigns.

Dated: 6/18/09

Challenger Industries, Inc.

uin-President

Address:

STATE OF NEW YORK

RECORDED: 06/29/2009

) ss.:

COUNTY OF Suffolk

On this Aday of 2009, before me personally appeared Steven Levine, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that his mailing address is 333 Mamaroneck Avenue, Suite 235, White Plains, New York; that he is the President of Challenger Industries, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the above Assignment; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal, that it was so affixed by order of the board of directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notary Public

THOMAS A. O'ROURKE Notary Public, State of New York No. 020R6140503 Qualified in Suffolk and Nassau Counties

Commission Expires Jan. 30, 20

PATENT REEL: 022896 FRAME: 0175